2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

2018

2019
2022

2023

Inverell East Rotary Club

would like to thank the following sponsors:

Campbell & Freebairn Chemist, Billabong Blue
Coral at Shabu, Jim & Kay Harmon
Inverell RSM Club, Paul Ray Mechanical
Inverell Power Farm, Tattersalls Hotel
Inverell Shire Council, McDonalds Inverell
Craze Dance Academy
Sapphire City Festival Committee

PAST WINNERS

Open Junior
Craze Dance Academy
Megan Longhurst

Caleb Hill Ashleigh Campbell
‘Shroom and the Hitch’ Alex Jeffery
Jemima MclLachlan Kathryn Luxford
Ashleigh Campbell Jade Hills
Josh Cunningham Geoff McCosker
Jessica Whitbread & Craze Dance Academy
Naomi Williams
Harry Frazier Olivia Dight
Voodoo Rock Band Claire Selig
Craze Dance Academy Vanessa Wills
Jenny Fox Memorial
Open Award Winner
VS & JM Savannah Lea

Rotary

Inverell East

www.inverelleastrotary.org.au

7:00 PM INVERELL TOWN HALL

[ach the ksl of the begh talent al the night of nights

in inialive of Tnverell. Eogl Rotary Rotary

Inverell East




a 0 Dbd -~

PROGRAM

MC: Mr Peter Caddey

GUEST PERFORMANCE

‘The Dramamatics’
‘Thunder’ (Imagine Dragons) Directed by Mark
McCosker

‘The Abbeys’
‘Used To Be Young’ (Miley Cyrus)

‘Dancing In The Dark’ (Bruce Springsteen)

JUNIOR SECTION
Craze Dance Academy - 'Hips Don't Lie' - (Shakira)
Kalen Lind - 'Beat It' - (Michael Jackson)
Cooper Blair - Didgeridoo Solo & Animal Guessing

Kaylee-Ann Berry - 'Doubt' - (21 Pilots) (Improvisation)

Peyton Childs - 'Perfect' - (Ed Sheeran)
Accompanied by Bernie Killen

6. Aleesha Towne - 'Girls Run the World' - (Beyonce)

Haylee Phillipps-Lewis - 'Miss Polly'
OPEN SECTION

. Clara Bryan, Susan Davis & Mary Elsley -

'‘Summertime' - (George Gershwin) - Piano by Keiko

2. Kiara & Kalen Lind - 'Austin's Song' - (Frawley)
3. Geoff Websdale - 'If | Had Known' - (Original)
4. Claire Selig - 'Stay' - (Rihanna)

INTERVAL: Supper served in the Annexe
Guest Performance

Chris Richter & Jasmine Aleisha
‘Incognito’ (Jasmine Aleisha) &
‘Black and Gold’ (Sam Sparrow)

5. The Hollands Family - ‘Banjo's Cast of Characters'

6. Kiara Lind - 'Some Things I'll Never Know' -
(Teddy Swims)

7. The Acapella Fellas - 'And So It Goes' - (Billy Joel)
8. Craze Dance Academy - 'Inside' - (Avantgrande)

9. Alex Munro - 'Dream Time Stories' - (Original)
10. Northern Chorale - 'Siyahamba’ - (African folk song)

11. Anya King - 'In My Room' - Self Choreographed -
Contemporary Solo

12. Clara Bryan - 'With You' - (Ghost the Musical)

13. Mikaela Bennion - 'l Know It's Today (A Mothers
parody)' - (Adapted from Shrek the Musical)

Guest Performances

2023 Winners Jonathan & Virgil
‘Tender Touch’ (Maxi Priest)
&
Chris Richter, Jasmine Aleisha & Peter Caddey

Presentation of Awards

Inverell East Rotary Past Presidents
Tim Newberry & Paul Alliston




