## **Inverell East Rotary Club**

### would like to thank the following sponsors:

Campbell & Freebairn Chemist, Billabong Blue Coral at Shabu, Jim & Kay Harmon Inverell RSM Club, Paul Ray Mechanical Inverell Power Farm, Tattersalls Hotel Inverell Shire Council, McDonalds Inverell Craze Dance Academy Sapphire City Festival Committee

#### **PAST WINNERS**

1.....

	Open	Junior
2010	Craze Dance Academy	
2011	Megan Longhurst	
2012	Caleb Hill	Ashleigh Campbell
2013	'Shroom and the Hitch'	Alex Jeffery
2014	Jemima McLachlan	Kathryn Luxford
2015	Ashleigh Campbell	Jade Hills
2016	Josh Cunningham	Geoff McCosker
2017	Jessica Whitbread &	Craze Dance Academy
	Naomi Williams	
2018	Harry Frazier	Olivia Dight
2019	Voodoo Rock Band	Claire Selig
2022	Craze Dance Academy	Vanessa Wills
	Open	Jenny Fox Memorial Award Winner
2023	VS & JM	Savannah Lea



www.inverelleastrotary.org.au



#### **PROGRAM**

MC: Mr Peter Caddey

#### **GUEST PERFORMANCE**

'The Dramamatics'
'Thunder' (Imagine Dragons) Directed by Mark
McCosker

'The Abbeys'
'Used To Be Young' (Miley Cyrus)
'Dancing In The Dark' (Bruce Springsteen)

### **JUNIOR SECTION**

- 1. Craze Dance Academy 'Hips Don't Lie' (Shakira)
- 2. Kalen Lind 'Beat It' (Michael Jackson)
- 3. Cooper Blair Didgeridoo Solo & Animal Guessing
- 4. Kaylee-Ann Berry 'Doubt' (21 Pilots) (Improvisation)
- Peyton Childs 'Perfect' (Ed Sheeran)
   Accompanied by Bernie Killen
- 6. Aleesha Towne 'Girls Run the World' (Beyonce)
- 7. Haylee Phillipps-Lewis 'Miss Polly'

#### **OPEN SECTION**

- Clara Bryan, Susan Davis & Mary Elsley -'Summertime' - (George Gershwin) - Piano by Keiko
- 2. Kiara & Kalen Lind 'Austin's Song' (Frawley)
- 3. Geoff Websdale 'If I Had Known' (Original)
- 4. Claire Selig 'Stay' (Rihanna)

**INTERVAL**: Supper served in the Annexe

# **Guest Performance**

Chris Richter & Jasmine Aleisha 'Incognito' (Jasmine Aleisha) & 'Black and Gold' (Sam Sparrow)

- 5. The Hollands Family 'Banjo's Cast of Characters'
- 6. Kiara Lind 'Some Things I'll Never Know' (Teddy Swims)
- 7. The Acapella Fellas 'And So It Goes' (Billy Joel)
- 8. Craze Dance Academy 'Inside' (Avantgrande)
- 9. Alex Munro 'Dream Time Stories' (Original)
- 10. Northern Chorale 'Siyahamba' (African folk song)
- 11. Anya King 'In My Room' Self Choreographed Contemporary Solo
- 12. Clara Bryan 'With You' (Ghost the Musical)
- 13. Mikaela Bennion 'I Know It's Today (A Mothers parody)' (Adapted from Shrek the Musical)

# **Guest Performances**

2023 Winners Jonathan & Virgil 'Tender Touch' (Maxi Priest) &

Chris Richter, Jasmine Aleisha & Peter Caddey

## **Presentation of Awards**

Inverell East Rotary Past Presidents
Tim Newberry & Paul Alliston